
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 09/02/21 06:19AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Fugitive

BE214152109/02/21  02:13AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WYETTA DR

ARRESTED: FELTON, LEONARD M  M/B  Age: 37.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Bail Jumping

Disorderly Conduct

Stalking

Bail Jumping

BE214148909/01/21  08:34PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHIPPLE ST

ARRESTED: ESQUIVEL CALDERON, JOSE MARTIN  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Trespass

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

BE214147609/01/21  07:02PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHIPPLE ST

ARRESTED: ESQUIVEL CALDERON, JOSE MARTIN  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

BE214147509/01/21  07:01PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

ARRESTED: HARLEY, GARVIN TERRELL  M/B  Age: 51.00  City: BELOIT WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Probation or Parole Violation

BE214146909/01/21  06:26PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

ARRESTED: HARLEY, GARVIN TERRELL  M/B  Age: 51.00  City: BELOIT WI



Traffic Offense

BE214145209/01/21  04:33PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Fraud, Impersonation

BE214143109/01/21  02:39PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

Probation or Parole Violation

BE214140809/01/21  12:17PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: FIESER, RONALD WILLIAM  M/W  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE214140609/01/21  12:05PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLIFCORN DR

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE214138809/01/21  10:00AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

BELOIT SCHOOL DISTRICT, 1500 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE214137809/01/21  09:02AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV

SCOVILLE CENTER, 545 PUBLIC AV, BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE214134709/01/21  12:29AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

ARRESTED: KING, EDWARD J  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE214133108/31/21  10:06PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HARRISON, RONNIE VICTOR  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

Weapons Offense

BE214130908/31/21  05:11PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: WOOD, JAILIN RICK  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: RACINE WI

Found Property

BE214129608/31/21  02:56PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV



Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE214129508/31/21  02:54PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E ELAINE DR

Bench Warrant

BE214129008/31/21  02:30PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HEMLOCK ST; (BLK)

ARRESTED: WATERS, ANDREW ALLEN  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE214128808/31/21  02:12PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HEMLOCK ST; (BLK)

ARRESTED: WATERS, ANDREW ALLEN  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE214125308/31/21  10:21AM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV

Embezzlement

BE214124008/31/21  09:08AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

TACO BELL, 1841 RIVERSIDE DR, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/L  Age: 53.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 190.00lbs.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE214121608/31/21  01:39AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: WISKIA, RYAN JEFFREY  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE214119108/30/21  09:55PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 31.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 204.00lbs.

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE214117408/30/21  07:56PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 S PORTER AV & E EDDY ST



Theft, Veh, Automobile

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE214116308/30/21  06:08PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT; APT: 3

STOLEN:  Amplifier

STOLEN:  Woofer

STOLEN:  Woofer

STOLEN:  Box

STOLEN:  Credit Card

Probation or Parole Violation

BE214115908/30/21  05:49PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: ALLEN, DAJHUAN PARIS  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

Check Welfare

BE214115708/30/21  05:42PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

ARRESTED: GALVAN, CARLOS RAMIREZ  M/W  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

BE214115008/30/21  05:13PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: ALLEN, DAJHUAN PARIS  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE214114408/30/21  04:01PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAIRFAX AV

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE214113608/30/21  02:35PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTH ST

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE214112908/30/21  01:52PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

Check Welfare

BE214112108/30/21  12:59PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST; APT: 4



Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214111908/30/21  12:50PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 48.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Animal Problem

BE214108308/30/21  08:02AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray    Cat

Check Welfare

BE214108208/30/21  07:49AM KELLEY J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GOLDEN EAGLE DR

Found Property

BE214107408/30/21  06:39AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE CENTER ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Black    Knife




	Media Report
	BE2141521
	BE2141521

	BE2141489
	BE2141489

	BE2141476
	BE2141476

	BE2141475
	BE2141475

	BE2141469
	BE2141469

	BE2141452
	BE2141431
	BE2141408
	BE2141408

	BE2141406
	BE2141388
	BE2141388

	BE2141378
	BE2141378

	BE2141347
	BE2141347

	BE2141331
	BE2141331

	BE2141309
	BE2141309

	BE2141296
	BE2141295
	BE2141290
	BE2141290

	BE2141288
	BE2141288

	BE2141253
	BE2141240
	BE2141240

	BE2141216
	BE2141216

	BE2141191
	BE2141191

	BE2141174
	BE2141163
	BE2141163
	BE2141163
	BE2141163



	BE2141159
	BE2141159

	BE2141157
	BE2141157

	BE2141150
	BE2141150

	BE2141144
	BE2141136
	BE2141129
	BE2141121
	BE2141119
	BE2141119

	BE2141083
	BE2141083
	BE2141083
	BE2141083



	BE2141082
	BE2141074
	BE2141074
	BE2141074
	BE2141074





