



Media Report

09/02/21 06:19AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Fugitive			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/02/21 02:13AM	WYETTA DR	BE2141521	STEC Z
ARRESTED: FELTON, I	LEONARD M M/B Age: 37.00 City: ROC	KFORD IL	
Bail Jumping			
Disorderly Conduct			
Stalking			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 08:34PM	WHIPPLE ST	BE2141489	HARTER A
ARRESTED: ESQUIVE	_ CALDERON, JOSE MARTIN M/W Age	: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Trespass			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 07:02PM	WHIPPLE ST	BE2141476	HARTER A
ARRESTED: ESQUIVE	_ CALDERON, JOSE MARTIN M/W Age	: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 07:01PM	PARK AV	BE2141475	BAILEY R
	GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 51.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Resist or Interfere w/Po	lice		
Cont Subs, Possess, Pa	araphrnla		
Probation or Parole Viol	ation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 06:26PM	PARK AV	BE2141469	BAILEY R
ARRESTED: HARLEY,	GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 51.00 City	: BELOIT WI	

Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 04:33PM	MILW RD	BE2141452	ASILIS O
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 02:39PM	VERNON AV	BE2141431	RAUCH D
Probation or Parole Vid	plation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 12:17PM	STATE ST	BE2141408	BUI B
ARRESTED: FIESER,	RONALD WILLIAM M/W Age: 49.00 City	y: BELOIT WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 12:05PM	CLIFCORN DR	BE2141406	MIELKE J
Theft Dress Other			
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report 09/01/21 10:00AM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2141388	Primary Officer RAUCH D
	TRICT, 1500 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI	BEZITIOOO	NAUGH D
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 09:02AM		BE2141378	BOURIL M
SCOVILLE CENTER, 5	545 PUBLIC AV, BELOIT WI		
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/01/21 12:29AM	WHITE AV	BE2141347	HIRSCH C
ARRESTED: KING, ED	WARD J M/B Age: 40.00 City: BELOIT	WI	
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/31/21 10:06PM	STATE ST	BE2141331	HIRSCH C
ARRESTED: HARRISON, RONNIE VICTOR M/B Age: 33.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			
Disorderly Conduct			
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/31/21 05:11PM	PORTER AV	BE2141309	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: WOOD, J	IAILIN RICK M/B Age: 24.00 City: RACIN	NE WI	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/31/21 02:56PM	HARRISON AV	BE2141296	MIELKE J

Fraud, Credit Card or	ATM		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/31/21 02:54PM	E ELAINE DR	BE2141295	MARRO R
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report 08/31/21 02:30PM	Street of Occurrence HEMLOCK ST; (BLK)	CAD Number BE2141290	Primary Officer ENGLISH T
	S, ANDREW ALLEN M/W Age: 34.00 Cit		
	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/31/21 02:12PM	HEMLOCK ST; (BLK)	BE2141288	ENGLISH T
ARRESTED: WATERS	S, ANDREW ALLEN M/W Age: 34.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
Thaft Bran Othr			
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
08/31/21 10:21AM	KENWOOD AV	BE2141253	ENGLISH T
Embezzlement			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/31/21 09:08AM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2141240	RAUCH D
	ERSIDE DR, BELOIT WI		
SUSPECT: M/L Age:	53.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 190.00lbs.		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/31/21 01:39AM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2141216	MUELLER A
ARRESTED: WISKIA,	RYAN JEFFREY M/W Age: 37.00 City:	JANESVILLE WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 09:55PM	OAK ST	BE2141191	THORNTON D
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 31.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 204.00lbs.			
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla		
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 07:56PM	S PORTER AV & E EDDY ST	BE2141174	MIELKE J

Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 06:08PM	COLONY CT; APT: 3	BE2141163	ZIMMERMAN K
STOLEN: Amplifier			
STOLEN: Woofer			
STOLEN: Woofer			
STOLEN: Box STOLEN: Credit Card			
STOLEN. Credit Card			
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 05:49PM	COPELAND AV	BE2141159	JONES B
ARRESTED: ALLEN,	DAJHUAN PARIS M/B Age: 23.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 05:42PM	GRANT ST	BE2141157	BAILEY R
ARRESTED: GALVAN	I, CARLOS RAMIREZ M/W Age: 58.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Flaging on Officer			
Fleeing an Officer			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 05:13PM		BE2141150	JONES B
ARRESTED: ALLEN,	DAJHUAN PARIS M/B Age: 23.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 04:01PM	FAIRFAX AV	BE2141144	THORNTON D
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 02:35PM	NORTH ST	BE2141136	SMITH NJ
00/00/21 02.001 1		BEZITITO	CIMITITIO
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 01:52PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2141129	SMITH NJ
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 12:59PM	PLEASANT ST; APT: 4	BE2141121	RAUCH D
00/30/21 12.39FW	FLEAGANT ST, AFT. 4	022141121	RAUCHD

Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 12:50PM	HARRISON AV	BE2141119	ENGLISH T
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 48.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 200.00lbs.			
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 08:02AM	EIGHTH ST	BE2141083	SMITH NJ
FOUND PROPERTY: Gray Cat			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 07:49AM	GOLDEN EAGLE DR	BE2141082	KELLEY J
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/30/21 06:39AM	ECLIPSE CENTER ST	BE2141074	MANN J
FOUND PROPERTY: Black Knife			